# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3265326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME (TYPO ON COVER SHEET) previously recorded on Reel 035032 Frame 0028. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNEE'S CORRECT NAME IS COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER MOLLOY	12/22/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION	
Street Address: LIMESTONE AVENUE, CAMPBELL		
City: AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2612	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14400313

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)595-8135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619)595-8010

Email: mlaipsd@mckennalong.com STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN Correspondent Name:

MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400 Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38497.00802.US00/802US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE SEIDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Seidman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=802US - Corrective Assignment - MOLLOY to Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research

**PATENT** REEL: 035201 FRAME: 0572

503218707

Organisation#page1.tif

source=802US - Corrective Assignment - MOLLOY to Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation#page2.tif

source=802US - Corrective Assignment - MOLLOY to Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation#page3.tif

source=802US - Corrective Assignment - MOLLOY to Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035201 FRAME: 0573





# United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 26, 2015

PTAS

STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP 4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400 SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 503195178

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/25/2015

REEL/FRAME: 035032/0028

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER:

38497.00802.US00/802US

ASSIGNOR:

MOLLOY, PETER

DOC DATE: 12/22/2014

ASSIGNEE:

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION
LIMESTONE AVENUE, CAMPBELL
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY,

AUSTRALIA 2612

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14400313

FILING DATE: 11/10/2014

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DIAGNOSTIC GENE MARKER PANEL FOR COLORECTAL CANCER

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 035201 FRAME: 0574



# 503195178 02/25/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3241795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER MOLLOY	12/22/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION
Street Address:	LIMESTONE AVENUE, CAMPBELL
City:	AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2612

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14400313

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (619)595-8135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 619-595-8010

Email: mlaipsd@mckennalong.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN

Address Line 1:MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLPAddress Line 2:4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400Address Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38497.00802.US00/802US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE SEIDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Seidman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=802US - Executed Assignment from MOLLOY to CSIRO#page1.tif source=802US - Executed Assignment from MOLLOY to CSIRO#page2.tif

COPY

PATENT REEL: 035201 FRAME: 0575 Attorney Docket No.: 38497.00802.US00 / 802US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Peter MOLLOY, a citizen of Australia, residing at 41 Bellevue Street, Chatswood,

New South Wales 2067, Australia, for good and valuable consideration, has assigned and

does hereby assign to COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL

RESEARCH ORGANISATION, an Australian national science agency organized

under the laws of Australia, having a principal business address of Limestone Avenue,

Campbell, Australian Capital Territory 2612, Australia, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/400,313, which is a U.S. national stage of PCT

International Application No. PCT/AU2013/000481, filed on May 10, 2013, entitled:

DIAGNOSTIC GENE MARKER PANEL FOR COLORECTAL CANCER

which was filed on November 10, 2014, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all

kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to

claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained

for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-

part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue,

reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

A Company of the Comp

-1 of 2 -

Attorney Docket No.: 38497,00802.US00 / 802US

ASSIGNMENT Peter MOLLOY et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: DÉC 22<sup>ND</sup> 2014 Peter MOLLOY

WITNESSED:

JANET MARGARET SHAW
[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: 22.12-2014

SUSAN MARGARIET MITCHELL [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

-2 of 2 -

**RECORDED: 03/13/2015**